13 LC 102 0261

House Resolution 370

By: Representative Benton of the 31st

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Ms. Sarah Cosey, West Jackson County Middle School's 2013 Teacher of the
- 2 Year and Jackson County System Teacher of the Year; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, a proper quality education for the young people of this state is the single most
- 4 important objective of the General Assembly; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Ms. Sarah Cosey has shown by the example of her teaching career that the
- 6 pursuit and attainment of scholastic success are within the reach of the students in this state;
- 7 and
- 8 WHEREAS, she received her undergraduate degree from Brenau University, where she
- 9 graduated cum laude; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Ms. Cosey, who has been teaching in Jackson County for seven years, is
- 11 honored and humbled to be named West Jackson Middle School's Teacher of the Year and
- 12 Jackson County System Teacher of the Year; and
- WHEREAS, she has a passion for language arts and loves having the opportunity to share
- 14 the art of writing and literature with her students; and
- 15 WHEREAS, in recognition of her contributions to the education and welfare of young people
- in this state, it is abundantly fitting and proper to honor the outstanding accomplishments of
- 17 this remarkable individual.
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 19 the members of this body commend Ms. Sarah Cosey, recognize her for being named West
- 20 Jackson County Middle School's Teacher of the Year and Jackson County System Teacher
- 21 of the Year, and express their most sincere best wishes for continued success in the future.

13 LC 102 0261

22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized

23 and directed to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Ms. Sarah Cosey.